Name
PV 481
ST 003
Chbo13
PD 291
PD 049
PV 532
PV 1394
PV 248
PV 803
HV 298 W
PV 659
PD 295
PV 1008
PV 153
PV 1396
PD 924
CD 085
CD 167
CD 229
CD 262
CD 489
PV 1088
PD 356
PD 400
PV 456
PD 410
CD 042
PV 1055
PV 1395
CD 394

Type of Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Street trader Application

Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application

Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

09.06.2025
09.06.2025
09.06.2025
09.06.2025
09.06.2025
10.06.2025
10.06.2025
10.06.2025
10.06.2025
11.06.2025
11.06.2025
11.06.2025
11.06.2025
11.06.2025
11.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
12.06.2025
13.06.2025
13.06.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed



Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



