Name	Type of Application	Decision	<b>Decision Date</b>	Reason for Decision
PV 481	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	09.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
ST 003	Street trader Application	Granted	09.06.2025	Satisfied that the Street trader meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 013	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	09.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 291	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 049	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	09.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 532	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1394	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 248	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 803	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	10.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
HV 298 W	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	11.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 659	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	11.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 295	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	11.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1008	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	11.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 153	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	11.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1396	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	11.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 924	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 085	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 167	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 229	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 262	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 489	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1088	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 356	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 400	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 456	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 410	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 042	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1055	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1395	Private Hire Vehicle Application		13.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 394	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	13.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

## **Other Options Considered**

Refusal

Refusal